UNOFFICIAL COPY

et

o

This nstument was preared by lM‘l\\l‘ﬂﬂ!ﬂﬂﬂﬂ\ﬂIl\ll\l\\l\l\\(ll)
GH5R-1 Y, 7oz

NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP

Doc# 1722143829 Feoe £43 .08

! 51.00
Kevin G. Schneider, Esq. . RHSP FEE:$3.00 RPRF FEE: S1
‘Two North LaSalle Street, Suite 1700 KAREN A.{RARBROUGH )
Chicago, [llinois 60602 ' COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEE
Y By el .38 aH PG: 1 OF B
! T DATE: 0B/09/2017 11:
Freedom Title Gorporation
2220 Hicks Road | D

Suite 206
Rolling Meadows, iL 60008

FIREL AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FipsT AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
(“Amendment”) is made as of the i”‘ day of _Jypme _ , 2017, effective as of July 1, 2017,
by and among ALLIANT CREDIT UNION, an lllinois state chartered credit union
("Mortgagee”), and 1224°N. HALSTED, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, and 2059
PULASKI, LLC, an lllincis ¥inited liability company, jointly and severally (collectively,

“Mortgagor”).

— L m emm — o mam

A Mortgagor executed and aelivered to Mortgagee that certain Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated December 31, 2015-and recorded with the Cook County Recorder of
Deeds on January 7, 2014 as Document No. 1405749037 (the “Mortgage”) encumbering the
property described on Exhibit A.

B. Mortgagor and Mortgagee have agreed to externd the Maturity Date (as defined in
the Mortgage) from January 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above recitals wiiich by this reference are
incorporated herein, the mutual covenants and conditions contained herzin and other valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowled zed) Mortgagor and
Mortgagee agree as follows:

1. Amendment of Mortgage. Section 1.1 of the Mortgage is herebyaimznded to
change the Maturity Date as recited therein from January 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024,

2. Ratification; Conflicts. Except as modified hereby, Mortgagor hereby ratifies and
reconfirms each and every provision of the Mortgage. In the event of any conflict or
inconsistency between the provisions of this Amendment and the Mortgage, this Amendment
shall control.

3. Severability. In the event that any provision of this Amendment shall be held
invalid or unenforceable, such provision shall be severable from, and such invalidity or

unenforceability shall not be construed to have any effect on, the remaining provisions of this
Amendment.

024774.0502:26370717.2



1722140089 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

4. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each
of which when taken together shall constitute an original.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]



1722149089 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor has executed this Amendment or has caused the
same to be executed by its representatives thereunto duty authorized.

ALLIANT CREDIT UNION,

an [llinois state chartered-credit union
By: 2 %Z\

Name: b=\ oz T2

Title: e Pregilec f—

STATE OF ILLiNG:S )
: ) 8§
County OF Coor™) )

The undersigned; a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, does
hereby certify that CharleS kraw k2 | the vice Presidest of Alliant Credit Union, an
Iilinois state chartered credit uniox;, personally known to me to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing insuument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that she/he signed and delivered the said instrument as her/his own free and

voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said credit union, for the purposes therein set
forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 2(;. day of J Ul\_/ ,2017.

(Notary Seal) Notaryz Public

By:_ Nz O Daoch
Name: Wene 4 . Baset
My Commission‘txpires: Aprit 27 2019

WENDY A BASCH
T OFFICIAL SEAL
& B Norary Public, State of illinois

/ My Commissian Expires
April 27, 2019




1722140089 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[SIGNATURE PAGES CONTINUED]

1234 N. HALSTED, LLC,
an [llinois limited liability company

By: Z‘%M“:S $-o

Name: Zafar Hussain
Title: Manager

STATE OF 1LLINOIS )
) SS
CountY OF COLK )

The undersigned, 4 Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, does
hereby certify that Zafar Hussain, the Manager of 1234 N. Halsted, LLC, an Illinois limited
liability company, personallyKrnown to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument, appearsd before me this day in person and acknowledged that he
signed and delivered the said instrunient as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free and
voluntary act of said limited liability comrariy for the purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 3@! day of SS UM 2017,

{Notary Seal) Notary Pyblic

By.. A

Name: ' £71s1 LEM m/ﬂ

My Commissisn Expires:_ | 26 | [4]




1722149089 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[SIGNATURE PAGES CONTINUED]

2059 PULASKI, LLC,
an lllinois limited liability company

By:ﬁ%‘”@/}"gﬁ >

Name: Zafar Hussain .
Title: Sole Member and Sole Manager

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
County OF CCOX )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, does
hereby certify that Zatar Hussain, the Sole Member and Sole Manager of 2059 Pulaski, LLC, an
Illinois limited liability compzany, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing insirument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that he signed and delivered the szid 1astrument as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free
and voluntary act of said limited liabiiit company for the purposes therein set forth.

z, #
Given under my hand and notarial s zal this & /day of JZﬂge ,2017.

(Notary Seal) Notary Publ%
OFFIIAL SEAL e =7

ANTHONY J 2AC : Name Ay ZAc
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS My Comrnission Expifcs: S/ /6
MY COMMISSION EXPRES:0811/20 '




1722149089 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE

PARCEL 1: LOTS 39 TO 46, AND LOT 38 (EXCEPT THAT PART CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF CHICAGO BY
WARRANTY DEED RECORDED APRIL 21, 2011 AS DOCUMENT NO. 1111131077} IN J.A. YALE'S

SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 72 IN ELSTON'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,

RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ALL IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, '

PARCEL 2: LOTS 13 TO 19 INCLUSIVE IN PRICE AND MOSS SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF
THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13,
EAST OF THZ. THIRD PRINGIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, iLLINOIS

Parcel 1 Tax ID Mumbers:
17-05-225-015
17-05-225-016
17-05-225-017
17-05-225-018
17-05-225-019

Parcel 2 Tax ID Numbers:
13-35-123-001
13-35-123-002
13-35-123-003
13-35-123-004
13-35-123-005
13-35-123-006
13-35-123-007



